Resolution No. 1993-24

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments To The <u>General Purpose School</u> Fund For the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1993

WHEREAS, Weakley County Schools has received a federal planning grant from the State Department of Education; and,

WHEREAS, funds from this grant are to be used to implement the "High Schools That Work" Program of the Southern Regional Education Board at Dresden High School and the Weakley County Vocational Center;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this 19th day of April, 1993 that:

SECTION 1. The <u>General Purpose School</u> Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Account Number	Account	Approved Budget	Budget Amendment (Inc/Dec)	Amended Budget
Est	imated Revenues			
47590 Car	l Perkins Vocational	0.00	6000.00	6000.00
Est	imated Expenditures			
72300-457	Staff Development	3000.00	2514.57	5514.57
72300-195	Substitute Teachers	5500.00	450.00	5950.00
72300-355	Travel	6000.00	3000:00	9000.00
72300-201	Social Security	4700.00	28.90	4728.90
72300-212	Employee Medicare Li	ab 0.00	6.53	6.53

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:				
Acknowledged and Approved: Chaules Culum Chairman, Budget Committee				
Motion made by Comm. vernon Dunn that the foregoing				
resolution be adopted: Motion seconded by <u>Comm. Lewis Garner</u> .				
Upon being put to a roll call vote, same <u>carried</u> .				
Passed and approved the 19th day of April , 1993.				
Attested: Approved: Faye Butts County Clerk Approved: Kerry Killebrew, County Executive				